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IANUARY THROUGH DEGEMBER ISSUES

Place this index in front of the 1955 issues of the Service
Craftsman News in your binder for ready reference.

SUBIECT

ACCELERATOR PEDAL
Hinge Pin Lock

ACCESSORIES
Antenna Water Leaks
Back-up Lamps - 1956
Continental Tire Kit Installation
Direction Signal Wiring Harness

- Short Circuits - Correction
Direction Signat Circuit
Direction Signal - Indicator

Lamp Socket
Electromatic Radio - 1956
Electric Window Regulator -

Service Information
Electnc Windshield Wiper
Heater - Defroster - 1956
Heater Operating Instructions
Luggage Compartment and

Utitity Lamp - 1956
Power Antenna - 1956
Power Seat 1956
Rear Seat Speaker - 1956
Rear Seat Speaker - Cone Damage
Underhood Lamp - 1956
Upholstery Cleaner
Vinyl Covers Damage Trim
Windshield Washers

Windshield Washer Check Valve

AIR CONDITIONING
Compressor - Adding OiI
1955 Compressor Belt

Misalignment
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SIIBIECT

AIR CONDITIONING (Cont'd)
Compressor Part Numbers
Compressor Seal Replacement -

1954
Compressor - Service

Information - 1955
Compressor Shaft Seal Leaks -

1954 - Repair
Evaporator Pressure

Regulators - Type
Freon Capacity
Freon Leaks at Compressor

Valve Body
Insect and Foreign Material
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78
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76
56

53

90
166

24

92

Removal luly
Maintenance Procedure - 1955-56 Dec.
Manual Feb.
Package Installation

Instruetions - Correction

BODY
Body Bolt Usage
Body Changes - 1956
Body Finish - New Tlpe

Body to Frame Interfer€nc€ -
Elimination

Color Combinations
Convertibte Top (Water

Wicking and Staining-1955) -
Correction

Dash Panel Thump on P56
Cars - Correction

Door Lock Strikers
Headlining Stained (Catalina) -

Correction
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SUBIECT

BODY (Cont'd.)
Insects and Foreign Material -

Removal
Paint Discoloration

Rear Door Lock - Repair
Ref inishing Pre cautions
Service Panels - ttMetal Wraptt -

Removal
Seat Cushion Squeaks -

Correction
Seat-Trim Identification
Soldered Ioint Cracks

Correction
Vinyl Top - Cleaning
Winter Care

BRAKES - GENERAL
1956 Information
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CARBTTRETOR - ROCHESTER FOIIR-IET (Cont'd.)
1956 Information

Overhaul and Adjustments
Power Package
Specifications - Adjustment
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Oct.

90
?5
91
86
44

43

96
54

42
96

I7L

Oct. 106
Dec. 165

June 63

]une 57

June 74

BRAKES - POWER
Hose Clamps Mar.
Expander Assembly (Moraine) Mar.
Poppet Valves (Bendix) tune

ELECTRICAL
1956 Battery Information Oct.
Battery Maintenance Iuly
Battery to Starting Motor Cable Mar.
1956 Cigar Lighter Oct.
Generator - Air Conditioned

Cars

Generator (Heavy Duty)
1956 Generator Regulator
1956 Instruments
Parking and Signal Lamp

Corrosion - Comection
Safety Aimer - Use of

Sealed Beam (New Unit)

1956 Spark Plugs
1956 Starting Motor
Starter Motor Assembly
Tail and Back-Up Lamp

Breakage
1956 Wiring Diagram

ENGINE
Camshaft Bearings - New Tlpe

For Service
Camshaft Identification - 1956
Compression Ratio -

1955 vs 1956
Cooling and Lubrication
Crankcase Ventilator Outlet

Pipes - Incorrectly Installed
Crankshaft Main Bearing Shells
Coil and Ventilator Outlet

Pipe Interference
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105
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Mar.

Mar.
Oct.
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L47
158
37
91

L47
L45
145
33

37
146

37
35
74

CARBT]RETOR - GENERAL
Air Cleaner Stud - Replacement

(4-Iet)
Carter Carburetor Corrections
Choke Piston (Rochester Z-let)
Choke Setting (Carter)
Correction to fune Service

News
Flooding Diagnosis
1956 Information
Stalting Due to Icing

Aug. -Sept.
Mar.
Iune
fan.

Iuly
fan.
Oct.
Nov.

CARBITRETOR - ROCHESTER z-IET
1956 Information Oct.

Iuly
Nov.

Nov.
Oct.

Mar. 37
Mar. 38

Mar. 40

81
158

r64
105

CARBI,JRETOR - CARTER
Adjustments
Adjustments on Car
Air Cleaner Installation
Circuit E:rplanation
Cleaning and Inspection
1956 Information

Orerhaui and Adjustments
Specifications
Specifications (SM)
Testing
Unloading (HM)

FOI,'R-BARREL
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Feb.
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Feb.
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Feb.
May

Iune
Nov.
Iune
|une

19
13
40
I

15
109
165

13

22
33
2I
52

Cylinder Block and Head Core
Hole and Oil Passage Plug
Replacement May

1956 Engine Idle RPM Oct.
Front Main Bearing Noise ]une
Harmonic Balancer Bolt Torque Nov.
Harmonic Balancer Noise -

Correction
Harmonic Balancer Returning
Hydraulic Valve Lifter Changes
1956 Information
Main Bearing Cap Lockwashers
Misfiring Due to Oil in

Combustion Chamber -
Correction

Oil Filter Element - Replace
Oil Leaks

Mar.
June
fan.
Oct.
Apr.

51
109

74
158

29
77

5

101
44

CARBLTRETOR - ROCHESTER FOITR-IET
Adjustments on Car
Choke Setting (HM)
Cleaning and Inspection
General Description

63
158

65
57

Nov. 161
Feb. 24
Apr. 4I
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SUBIECT

ENGINE (Cont'd.)
Oil Leaks (Rear Main Bearing)
Oil Pump Gasket
Oil Windshield Sticker
Push Rod Damage
Removal Precautions
Rocker Arm Damage
Rocker Arm Studs
Rocker Arm Stud Remover

Available
Rough Idle and/or High
Vacuum Whistle
Setting Timing
Throttle Linkage -

Synchro-Mesh
Thermo-Gatrge - Location
Timing Chair - Remove
Valve Lifters
Valve Lifters - Information
Valve Lifter Plastic Wrap

Removal
Valve Stem Guides -

fncorrect I.D.
Valve Stem Oil Shield - Install
Water Distributing Tube

EXHAUST SYSTEM
1956 Information

FLAT RATE
Flat Rate Information

FRAME
Frame Changes - 1956

FRONT SUSPENSION
Information - 1956
Pivot Pin Installation - 1956

FT'EL PUMP
High Pressure Correction

FI,IEL TANK
Fuel Tank Filter
Fuel Tank Specifications
Rear Compartment Floor

Pan Noise

GAUGES
FueI and Oil Pressure

Readings
Oil Pressure Gauge Noise -

Correction

HAIVDICAP CONTROLS
Accelerator and Brake

Hand Control

ISSTIE PAGE SUBIECT

HEATER
Operating Instructions

HOOD
Correction of Vibration
Hold-Open Prop - Use
Undercoating - Cautions

HYDRA-MATIC - DUAL RANGE
1955 Changes
Control Valve Assembly

Identification
1956 Irrformation
Oil Cooler Installation
Oil Cooler Package
Rear Bearing Oil Seal

Identification - 1955
Reverse Drive Flange

Thrust Washer
Reverse Stationary Cone
Shift Speed Chart
Throttle Linkage Adjustment
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157

80
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119
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98
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HYDRA-MATIC - STRATO-FLIGHT
Control Valve Dec.
Flywheel Housing Bushing -

Overstaked
Front Pump
Front Sprag Failure -

Correction
1956 Information

Neutral Clutch Rebuild
Oil Contamination -

Replace Oil Cooler
Oil Level Check
Reporting Sprag Failure

INSPECTION
Pre-Delivery and 2000 MiIe

NEW MODEL
General Information
1956 Information
Paint Information - 1956

P.T. REPORTS
Paint Information

POWER STEERING
Adj ustment on Car
Description of Operation
General Description
Lubrications
Repairs

Nov.

98
98
98

Iune

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
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Oct.45
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RADIATOR STATION WACON (Cont'd.)
Hose Clamps May 47 Rear End Rebound May 51

Insects and Foreign Material - Safari Rear 1/4 Sliding
Removal Iuty 90 Window Bumper Iune ?9

Lower Hose Interference lan. 7 Safari Rear Quarter Window
Water Leaks Iune 78

Safari Tail Gate and Lift Gate
RADIATOR GRILLE \[ater Leak Correction May 48

Center Bar Molding Tabs May 56 Nov. 162
Center Bar Upper Molding Mar. 40 Tail Gate Cable Stop Mar. 30

Tail Gate Lock Outside
Handle - Repair May 50

REAR SUSPENSION Tail Gate Support Cable Mar. 30
1956 Information Oct. 100 Tail Gate Support Cable

Retainers - Replace May 50
Use of Hoist lan. 6

scHooL
G.M. Training Centers Mar. 39

STEERING GEAR
Lubrlcant Capacity Jan. 3

SERVICE CRAFTSMAN
Correction to October Dec. 1?1
Conection for November Dec. 168 STRATO-FLIGHT
Examination #55-1 lan. (See Hydra-Matic)
Examination #55-2 Mar.
Examination #55-3 May
Examination #55-4 Juty sttN vlsoR

Examination #5b-b oct. $jrt$tlttS:rrection il:: 
u3

ttlff"r*n1X?*f oct. 100 *ri3uT"?"I*T,irRANsMIssroN oct. 10e

SHOP MANUAL TAIL PIPE AND REAR BT}MPER
Corrections to 1955 Preliminary Apr. 44 INTERFERENCE Mar. 40
1955 Final Shop Manual -
Distribution Iuly 89 

TIRES
Balancing Tubeless Tires May 56

S'RINGS Inflation Recommendation -
1gb6 Information Oct. 100 "Safari" Station Wagon July 85

Rear Spring and Bushing
Information Dec. 168 TOOLS

Srackle to Frame Interference Mar. 95 Hydra-Matic Reverse Clutch
Spring Compressor -J-4670-B May 53

Valve Lifter Remover J-3049 May 53

STATION WAGON
Drip Molding Paint - Repair Dec. 119 TRAIMNG CENTERS
Fuel rank Replacement Mar' 37 Trainingcenters -opportunity Aug.-sept. gg
Lift Gate Rattles -

Correction Dec. 170
Rear End Lower panel WEATHERSTRIP

Interference - Correction Dec. 166 Mechanical Retaining Clip Mar. 2S
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